SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 562

March 9, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary and Consumer Affairs.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute
2	amendment 1, as follows:
3	1. Page 2, line 14: after that line insert:
4	"(nc) One member of the criminal law section of the State Bar of Wisconsin,
5	appointed by the president of the State Bar of Wisconsin.
6	(ng) One member of the Kenosha County Bar Association, appointed by the
7	president of the association.
8	(nL) One member of the Milwaukee County Bar Association, appointed by the
9	president of the association.
10	(np) One member of the Racine County Bar Association, appointed by the
11	president of the association.

(nt) One member of the Rock County Bar Association, appointed by the

12

13

president of the association.

- 1 (nx) One member of the Waukesha County Bar Association, appointed by the 2 president of the association.".
- 3 (END)